FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

Town o	f C	aledon, Regional Municipality of Peel		,
		(County/District/Regional Municipality/To	own/City in which premises are situated)	
18821 N	/ lai	n St., Caledon, ON L7K 1R1		,
		(street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is	no street address, the location of the pr	emises)
This is t	о с	ertify that the contract for the following improveme	ent:	
Site Sei	rvio	sing (Storm, Sanitary and Watermain) and Road		Osprey Area A
		(short description o	of the improvement)	
to the al	bov	e premises was substantially performed on April		
		(d	late substantially performed)	Sonja Preradovich
Date ce	rtifi	cate signed: April 18th, 2024	Jignesh Shah	Osprey Valley
			Flat Iron Building Group	Sonja Preradov
(payment certifier where there is one)			(owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)	
Name o	of o	vner: TPC Osprey Valley		
Address	s fo	service: 18821 Main St, Caledon, ON L7K 1R1		
Name o	of co	ontractor: Flat Iron Building Group Inc.		
Address	s fo	service: 37 Advance Rd. Suite 101, Etobicoke	ON M8Z 2S6	
Name o	of pa	ayment certifier (where applicable): N/A		
		,,, (
Address	S:			
(Use A or	rВ,	whichever is appropriate)		
	A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens: PART OF LOT 19 & 20, CONCESSION 3 WEST OF HUF REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL			WN OF CALEDON,
			mises, a legal description of the premiser or numbers and addresses for the premise	
	B.	Office to which claim for lien must be given to pre	eserve lien:	
		(if the lien does not attach to the premises, a and the name and address of the pers	a concise description of the premises, inc son or body to whom the claim for lien mu	